MISSISSAUGAS OF THE CREDIT FIRST NATION
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

AGENDA
Tuesday, September 23, 2025

CHAIRING TODAY'’S MEETING: COUNCILLOR ASHLEY SAULT

AGENDA NO.

1. 9:.00am AGENDA ITEM NO. 1 — OPEN MEETING

2. 9:01am AGENDA ITEM NO. 2 — REVIEW AND ACCEPT AGENDA & DECLARE
CONFLICT OF INTEREST

3. 9:.02am AGENDA ITEM NO. 3 — REVIEW AND ACCEPT THE PUBLIC MINUTES OF
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATED TUESDAY, AUGUST 26, 2025

4. 9:10am AGENDA ITEM NO. 4 — MATTERS ARISING FROM COUNCIL MINUTES

There were no Matters Arising from the Minutes.

5. 9:110am AGENDA ITEM NO. 5-BCR TO BE SIGNED REGARDING MINISTRY OF
SPORT COMMUNITY & RECREATION INFRASTRUCTURE FUND GRANT

(AM)

6. 9:15am AGENDA ITEM NO. 6 - CODY THOMAS FROM CHIEFS OF ONTARIO (COO)
TO PRESENT ON THE REGIONAL INFORMATION GOVERNANCE CENTRE
PROJECT (RIGC) — (DATA SOVERIGNTY PROJECT) (CS)

7. 945am AGENDA ITEM NO. 7 - MEMORANDUM OF LAW - FEE SIMPLE VS.
ABORIGINAL TITLE (BRIEF PREPARED BY JUSTICE HARRY LAFORME)

(LS)

8. 10:00 am AGENDA ITEM NO. 8 - CHOREOGRAPHER (CHRISTINE FRIDAY) — NEXT
PHASE WITH YOUTH REGARDING FIFA (CS) (BACK-UP WILL FOLLOW)

9. 10:15am AGENDA ITEM NO. 9 - OTHER/NEW BUSINESS

a)
b)

c)



10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

14.

10:20 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
11:00 am

12:00 pm

12:05 pm

IN-

AGENDA ITEM NO.

CAMERA ITEMS

10 — IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO.

11 — IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO.

12 — IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO.

13 — IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO.

14 — OTHER/NEW BUSINESS

a)
b)

c)

AGENDA ITEM NO.

14 — ADJOURNMENT




